

Wisconsin King's Daughters and Sons Scholarship for Fox Valley Technical College

Background:

The KDS is an interdenominational Christian service organization. The membership is primarily located in the United States and Canada. The focus is to lend a hand in service to others as taken from Mark 10:45, "Not to be ministered unto, but to minister." Members who meet in groups of 3 or more people are called "Circles." A group of Circles in each organized state or province is called a "Branch". The International Headquarters is located in Chautauqua, New York.

The Wisconsin Circles of the International Order of King's Daughters and Sons have contributed funds over many years to develop the Wisconsin King's Daughters & Sons Scholarship Fund and the WI King's Daughters and Sons Silvercrest Fund.

These funds are kept and managed at the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region, with gifts and scholarships made into the community annually.

Eligibility: (taken into consideration to determine recipients)

- Non-traditional students at Fox Valley Technical College
- Focused on an area of study that fulfills the ever-changing needs of the community
- Full-time (minimum 12 credits) or part-time (minimum 6 credits) student enrolled in a degree granting program
- Completed a minimum of 24 credits at FVTC
- Minimum cumulative 3.0 GPA
- Preference will be given a student who resides in Appleton, Kaukauna, Neenah, or Menasha
- Financial need will be considered

Award Amount:

One \$1,500 scholarship to be awarded in the fall.

Selection:

Selection of recipients will be recommended by the Fox Valley Technical College Scholarship Selection committee.

Collecting the Award & Payment Procedure:

Scholarship payments will be made directly to Fox Valley Technical College Foundation.

Further Information:

- Fox Valley Technical College Foundation
- Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region
 - o Website www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships/
 - o Email scholarships@cffoxvalley.org
 - o Phone 920.702.7623